100 The Strainrite Companies
NEED A VESSEL FOR YOUR BAGS?
For the Classic, the following vessel types are most commonly used:
SRX—PAGE134 SRHD—PAGE136 SRID—PAGE138 SRL—PAGE132
SRMX—PAGE134 SRMB—PAGE142 SRVB—PAGE140
For the Sure-Weld, the following vessel types are most commonly used:
SRX—PAGE134 SRHD—PAGE136 SRID—PAGE138
SRMX—PAGE134 SRMB—PAGE142 SRVB—PAGE140

filtration performance, life and loading capacity at a similar price.
www.strainrite.com | 800-487-3136 105
ORDER GUIDE
SP25AP2PEVP
MICRON
RATING
BAG
MATERIAL
SIZE OPTIONSRING
25SP 2 P EVP
EFFICIENCY
RATING
FINISH
A P
ORDER OPTIONS
MATERIAL
SP
AP
AR
Polypropylene Felt
Polyester Felt*
Aqua-Rite Polypropylene Felt*
MICRONRATINGS
1T, 1, 5, 10, 25, 50, 75*, 100*, 150*, 200*
EFFICIENCYRATING
A
-
Absolute
Nominal
FINISH
S
P
Singed*
Plain
SIZE
1
2
7" x 16"
7" x 32"
RING
P
M
PER
MER
S
SS
Polypropylene P-Flange
Polypropylene M-Flange
Polyester P-Flange* **
Polyester M-Flange* **
Carbon Steel Ring**
Stainless Steel Ring**
OPTIONS
EVP Enhanced Vertical Pleat
*Not available in Aqua-Rite
**Not available in Absolute efficiency
*Not available in Absolute efficiency
*Not available in Absolute efficiency
*Not available in Absolute efficiency
RESULTS FROM FIELD CASE STUDIES - SURFACE AREA AND LIFE IMPROVEMENT
RESULTS FROM FIELD CASE STUDIES -WASTE WATER STUDY
OPTIMIZED PLEAT PROFILE
Product Styles Bag Life Surface Area in Square Feet
5 10 15 20 25 30 35
#2 Size Filter Bag (SP1P2S) 1 Day
Value Life EVP (SP1P2S-EVP) 11 Days
Product Styles Filter Life in Hours
5 10 15 20 25 30 35
AP10P2S
AP10P2S-EVP
14 square feet (size 2) of media
versus 4 square feet of media standard bag
7 square feet (size 1) of media

7.69
RETROFIT / REPLACEMENT FEATURES
ORDER GUIDE
SP10S1P-AA
MICRON
RATING
BAG
MATERIAL
SIZE OPTIONSRING
10SP 1 P AA
FINISH
S
ORDER OPTIONS
MATERIAL
SP
AP
POXL
PEXL
BRB
Polypropylene Felt
Polyester Felt
Extended Life Polypropylene
Extended Life Polyester
Resin-Bonded Polyester Felt
MICRONRATINGS
AP: 1T, 1, 5,10, 25, 50, 75, 100, 200
SP: 1T, 1, 5,10, 25, 50, 75, 100, 200
POXL: 1, 5,10, 25, 50, 75, 100
PEXL: 1, 5,10, 25, 50, 75, 100
BRB: 1T,1,5,10,25,50,75,100,200
FINISH
S
P
*Singed
**Plain
SIZE
1
2
7" x 16"
7" x 32"
RING
P
M
PER
MER
S
SS
Polypropylene P-Flange
Polypropylene M-Flange
†Polyester P-Flange
†Polyester M-Flange
Carbon Steel Ring
Stainless Steel Ring
OPTIONS
AA
AAH
AAC
SL-AA
Added Area††
Added Area (Hayflow equivalent)††
Added Area (Cuno equivalent)††
BRB Single Layer Added Area
The BRB-AA Resinator filter bag
combines the benefits of added filter

easy bag removal.
www.strainrite.com | 800-487-3136 109
ORDER GUIDE
SPMF1AP2PHS
MICRON
RATING
BAG
MATERIAL
SIZE OPTIONSRING
1ASPMF 2 P HS
FINISH
P
ORDER OPTIONS
MATERIAL
SPMF SPMF High Efficient
MICRONRATINGS
1A, 2A, 5A, 10A, 25A
FINISH
P Plain
SIZE
1
2
*7" x 16"
7" x 32"
RING
P
M
S
SS
Polypropylene P-Flange
Polypropylene M-Flange
Carbon Steel Ring
Stainless Steel Ring
OPTIONS
HS Handle Strap
Strainrite’s SPMF bags are developed to deliver longer life and absolute
filtration. Each inner component is developed specifically to achieve
continuous finer filtration inside to outwith gradual particulate removal
separation. Actual production runs have proven longer life and more
effective clarity. 100% polypropylene construction, silicone free all in
one easily disposable bag makes filtering very cost effective.
Strainrite’s SPMF filter bags give absolute micron filtration and are
available in 1A, 5A, 10A and 25 A micron ratings. Our bags replace
expensive absolute rated cartridges by reducing filter costs due
to bags having substantially more surface area. Standard needle
punched felt bags are made from nominally rated media that has a
fiber structure that is not as fine a filtration grade as melt blown media
used in Strainrite’s SPMF bags. Our bags have been designed to deliver
calibrated fractional efficiency on very small particles down to less than
one micron. Strainrite’s SPMF bags are completely welded and welded
to our snap type polypropylene molded flange.
ABSOLUTE RATED RETENTION
1, 2, 5, 10, 25
FINISH
PLAIN
*Not available in 1A, 2A
112 The Strainrite Companies
NEED A VESSEL FOR YOUR BAGS?
For the Hi-Pro Micro, the following vessel types are most commonly used:
SRX—PAGE134 SRHD—PAGE136 SRID—PAGE138
SRMX—PAGE134 SRMB—PAGE142 SRL—PAGE132
For the Aqua-Rite Hi-Pro Micro, the following vessel type is most commonly used:
AQ2—PAGE146
As always, discuss your options with your local sales representative to find the best fit for your application.
HPM-9200 & HPM-9500:
►WELL SUITED FOR APPLICATIONS REQUIRINGREMOVAL OF SPECIFIC PARTICLE SIZES
FROM LIQUIDS AT A REASONABLE COST/BENEFIT RATIO
► UP TO 95% EFFICIENCY
HPM-9700 & HPM-9900:
► UP TO 99% EFFICIENCY
► BEST CHOICE FOROIL CONTAMINATION
► EFFECTIVE REMOVAL OFGEL-LIKE PARTICLES
AQUA-RITE HPM-9900:

the Hi-Pro Micro 9900.
www.strainrite.com | 800-487-3136 111
ORDER GUIDE
HPM99A2P
EFFICIENCYBAG
MATERIAL
SIZE RING
99HPM 2 P
MICRON
RATING
A
An unrivaled product, Strainrite’s Aqua Rite Hi-Pro Micro line is the product
suggestedby theU.S. Environmental ProtectionAgency for themosteffective
removalofgiardiaandothercysts. Strainrite’sproducthas the lowest standard
deviation of any other filter, which means users achieve more consistent
results from batch to batch. Equally important, this product presents the
ultimate value in high purity filtration. The product line includes the HPM99-
CC-2SR and HPM99-CCX-2SR, the ultimate in bag filtration. The two bags
work in combination to achieve our drinking water approved system
UNIQUE GRADUATED FILTER DESIGN
All four editions of the Hi-Pro Micro (HPM) line incorporate
Strainrite’s unique graduated layering of media— start-
ing with a built-in pre-filter inner layer and progressing to
the tighter outer layers.
PERFORMANCE CHARACTERISTICS - HPM 9200 SERIES
PERFORMANCE CHARACTERISTICS - HPM 9500 SERIES
PERFORMANCE CHARACTERISTICS - HPM 9700 SERIES
ORDER OPTIONS - HPM
MATERIAL
HPM Hi-Pro Micro
EFFICIENCY
99
97
95
92
9900 Series - 99%
9700 Series - 97%
9500 Series - 95%
9200 Series - 92%
MICRONRATING
A